Part:A - Dismantling of Existing Q2 Berth

1 Demolishing R.C.C. work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of steel bars and

disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in-

charge.
63.00                                     m3 3444.76

Rupees Three Thousand Four Hundred Forty 

Four and Seventy Six Paise  Only
                       2,17,019.88 

Rupees Two Lakh Seventeen Thousand Nineteen and 

Eighty Eight Paise  Only

2 Extra for cutting reinforcement bars manually/ by mechanical means in R.C.C. or R.B. work

(Payment shall be made on the cross sectional area of R.C.C. or R.B. work) as per direction of

Engineer-in-charge. 10.50                                     m2 1173.33
 Rupees One Thousand One Hundred 

Seventy Three and Thirty Three Paise  Only
                          12,319.97 

Rupees Twelve Thousand Three Hundred Nineteen and 

Ninety Six Paise  Only

3 Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by

mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping

ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including

all lifts involved. 

72.00                                     m3 188.70
 Rupees One Hundred Eighty Eight and 

Seventy  Paise  Only
                          13,586.40 

Rupees Thirteen Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Six and 

Forty  Paise  Only

Total for Part: A 2,42,926.25
 Rupees Two Lakh Forty Two Thousand Nine Hundred 

Twenty Six and Twenty Four Paise  Only

B Part:B - Construction of Berth

1 Fabricating and supplying Mild Steel (MS) Liners at a suitable fabrication yard for bored cast-in-

situ piles of 1,200mm dia. piles in backwater to the required length, using 6mm thick plate,

including cost of all materials, labour, cutting, rolling, welding etc. complete as per drawings,

detailed specifications and directions of the Engineer-in-charge. 155.00                                   T                                     1,42,025.00 
 Rupees One Lakh Forty Two Thousand 

Twenty Five  Only
                 2,20,13,875.00 

Rupees Two Crore Twenty  Lakh Thirteen Thousand 

Eight Hundred Seventy Five  Only

2 Transporting the fabricated MS liners fabricated as per item No. 1 above from the fabrication

yard to pile location, handling, pitching and driving the MS liners to required level and

verticality including setting piling rigs/ gantry in position, temporary works for driving piles

etc. complete all as per detailed specifications and directions of Engineer-in-charge.
56.00                                     Nos.                                        36,501.00 

Rupees Thirty Six Thousand Five Hundred 

One  Only
                    20,44,056.00  Rupees Twenty  Lakh Forty Four Thousand Fifty Six  Only

3 Marine boring through all types of soils, viz. gravel, clay, stiff clay, cemented clay, sand,

weathered soft rock, lean mix concrete and boulders / rubble layer etc. (except soft and hard

rock) for 1,200mm dia. vertical piles at about (-)55m depth including mobilization /

[...]

level etc. complete as per drawings, detailed specifications and directions of Engineer-in-

charge. (only length below existing  bed level will be measured and paid for.)

2,570.00                                m                                        23,230.00 
 Rupees Twenty Three Thousand Two 

Hundred Thirty  Only
                 5,97,01,100.00 

Rupees Five Crore Ninety Seven Lakh One Thousand One 

Hundred  Only

4 Providing and laying Reinforced cement concrete of M40 grade in-situ by standard method of

placing by tremie pipe inside the Pile bore including cost of all materials, labour, all sampling

and testing / recording, mixing with Bipolar concrete penetrating corrosion inhibiting

[...]

detailed specifications and directions of Engineer-in-charge. [Only concrete quantity between

founding level and 100cm above specified Pile cut off level will be measured & paid for]. 

3,685.00                                m3                                        17,250.00 
 Rupees Seventeen Thousand Two Hundred 

Fifty  Only
                 6,35,66,250.00 

Rupees Six Crore Thirty Five Lakh Sixty Six Thousand 

Two Hundred Fifty  Only

5 Providing and placing in position reinforcement in cages inside the marine pile bore using CRS

High strength deformed TMT steel bars bars of Fe550D / Fe415D grade including cost of all

materials, labour, transporting to site, cutting, bending, welding, lapping, tying, binding,